You are hereby notified there will be a Town Board Meeting on Thursday May 11th, 2023 at 8:00 a.m. at the Linwood Town Hall 3160 Mill Creek Drive Stevens Point, WI 54481

Town Board Meeting Agenda

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Town Board Roll Call

Meeting Properly Noticed

Residents & Guests in Attendance

Public Notice

Members of the public who wish to address the Town Board on specific agenda items must register their request at this time with such comments subject to the reasonable control of the Town Chair as set forth in Roberts Rules of Order.

Discussion and action on the following Ordinances & Policies:

- An Ordinance relating to the Confidentiality of Information About Income and Expenses Requested by the Assessor in Property Assessment Matters in the Town of Linwood.
- Board of Review Policy on Procedure for Sworn Telephone or Sworn Written Testimony Requests
- o Ordinance to Appoint Alternate Members to the Board of Review
- o Board of Review Policy on Procedure for Waiver of Board of Review Hearing Requests

Next Meeting

Monday June 5, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Linwood Town Hall.

Adjournment

Notice: A quorum of Town Plan Commission members may be present at this meeting.

Town of Linwood Chairman, Scott Soik Clerk, Denise Hulce